
Slovak Canoe Association 
www.canoe.sk 

Dunajský maratón 
28. ročník 

memoriál Milana Rosu 

Results  

Technical arrangements:

Chairman of Organizing Comittee: Mišík Martin

Chief Official: Rozsypal Peter

Second Chief Official: Štarková Ľubica

Dobrohošť, Gabčíkovo 10.09.2016

List of participating teams: 
1. AŠK Dunaj  ASK 
2. Australia  AUS 
3. Copy.sk  CPY 
4. Dunajklub Kamzík Bratislava  DKB Milan Fiedler
5. Vodácky klub Dunajčík Bratislava  DUN Peter Klimo
6. Encijan  ENC 
7. Geronimo  GER 
8. Graboplast Gyvse Győr  GYV 
9. SK HAMR Praha  HAM 

10. Hrončík  HRN 
11. Inter ASK  INA 
12. AŠK Inter Bratislava  INT Bugár Imrich
13. Kajak & kanoe klub Komárno  KOM František Dosúdil
14. KK Tisin cvet  KTC 
15. KKKV Bratislava  KVB 
16. ŠK Mokré Bobre  MOB 
17. Mosonmagyaróvári VSE  MOS 
18. Paddle board team Slovakia  PBT 
19. Rebalance  REB 
20. SVK Bratislava  SBA 
21. Seattle-Kenmore Canoe & Kayak club, USA  SEA 
22. Tiszavirág kajak klub, Senta  SEN 
23. Sokol Pražský  SOK 
24. Nautički Kajak Klub Beograd, Srbia  SRB 
25. Vodácky klub Tatran Karlova Ves Bratislava  TAT Andrej Wiebauer
26. Troublemaker  TBM 
27. Timisoara, Romania  TIR 
28. Kanoistický klub TTS Trenčín  TTS Vobořil Vladimír
29. Slávia UK Bratislava  UKB Pecsuk
30. Vajda Factory Racing Team  VAJ 
31. Vért SE  VSE 
32. WPK Wien, Österreich  WPK 
33. Kajak canoe klub Šamorín  ŠAM Vass Gejza
34. TJ Slávia Športové gymnázium Trenčín, kanoistický klub ŠGT Jaroslav Zigo
35. TJ Dunaj Štúrovo  ŠTU Ivo Gubala

Kanoe.sk TiMing



Time Schedule: 
(number of starts: 46/46) 

nr. cat. distance class type time advance

10.09.2016 (Saturday)

1 V1 22km Skiff masters M (35+) 11:30 Canceled.

2 V1 22km Skiff masters W (30+) 11:30 Canceled.

3 V1 22km Skiff M (19-34) 11:30

4 V2 22km Double Scull M (19-34) 11:30

5 V1 22km Skiff W (19-29) 11:30 Canceled.

6 V2 22km Double Scull W (19-34) 11:30

7 V1 22km Skiff junior M (17-18) 11:30 Canceled.

8 V1 22km Skiff junior W (17-18) 11:30 Canceled.

9 K2 22km racing - parent-child (15+) 11:35

10 K2 22km racing - Cadet boys (15-16) 11:35

11 C2 22km racing - Cadet boys (15-16) 11:35 Canceled.

12 K2 22km racing - Cadet girls (15-16) 11:35

13 K1 22km racing - Junior M (17-18) 11:35

14 C1 22km racing - Junior M (17-18) 11:35

15 K1 22km racing - Junior W (17-18) 11:35

16 K1 22km racing - Senior M (19-34) 11:35

17 C1 22km racing - Senior M (19-34) 11:35

18 K1 22km racing - Senior W (19-29) 11:35

19 C1 22km racing - Senior W (19-29) 11:35

20 K1 22km racing - Masters M (35+) 11:35

21 K1 22km racing - Masters M (45+) 11:35

22 K1 22km racing - Masters M (55+) 11:35

23 K1 22km racing - Masters M (65+) 11:35

24 C1 22km racing - Masters M (35+) 11:35

25 C1 22km racing - Masters M (45+) 11:35 Canceled.

26 C1 22km racing - Masters M (55+) 11:35 Canceled.

27 C1 22km racing - Masters M (65+) 11:35 Canceled.

28 K1 22km racing - Masters W (30+) 11:35

29 K1 22km racing - Masters W (40+) 11:35

30 K1 22km racing - Masters W (50+) 11:35

31 K1 22km racing - Masters W (60+) 11:35 Canceled.

32 K1 22km sea kayak Junior M (17-18) 11:35 Canceled.

33 K1 22km sea kayak Junior W (17-18) 11:35 Canceled.

34 K1 22km sea kayak Senior M (19-44) 11:35

35 K1 22km sea kayak Senior W (19-39) 11:35

36 K1 22km sea kayak Masters M (45+) 11:35

37 K1 22km sea kayak Masters W (40+) 11:35

38 K2 22km sea kayak mix (18+) 11:35

39 C2 22km touring - senior M (19+) 11:35

40 C2 22km touring - senior W (19+) 11:35 Canceled.

41 C2 22km touring - senior mixed (19+) 11:35

42 C2 22km touring - junior M (17-18) 11:35

43 C2 22km touring - junior W (17-18) 11:35 Canceled.

44 C2 22km touring - junior mixed (17-18) 11:35 Canceled.

45 S1 22km SUP - Paddleboard M (18+) 11:35

46 S1 22km SUP - Paddleboard W (18+) 11:35
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1 V1 Skiff masters M (35+) 22km planned start: 11:30

2 V1 Skiff masters W (30+) 22km planned start: 11:30

3 V1 Skiff M (19-34) 22km 10.09.2016 11:39:00

1 66 1080 Kiss Palo (33) SBA 1:18:58,609

4 V2 Double Scull M (19-34) 22km 10.09.2016 11:39:00

1 64 1083 Gajdošik Stanislav (33) SBA 1:09:02,609
1084 Zlacky Juraj (33) SBA

2 62 1085 Balažoviech Martin (46) SBA 1:11:26,219
1086 Jeneca (21) SBA +0:02:23,610

3 63 1081 Novák Miroslav (37) SBA 1:14:21,328
1082 Roth Peter (45) SBA +0:05:18,719

5 V1 Skiff W (19-29) 22km planned start: 11:30

6 V2 Double Scull W (19-34) 22km 10.09.2016 11:39:00

1 65 1087 Šuchová Barbora (19) SVK 1:17:29,109
1088 Markulínová Anna (38) SVK

7 V1 Skiff junior M (17-18) 22km planned start: 11:30

8 V1 Skiff junior W (17-18) 22km planned start: 11:30

9 K2 racing - parent-child (15+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 38 1027 Rusnák Ján (50) PIE 1:24:08,016
1028 Rusnák Matej PIE

2 37 1029 Hollá Lucia XXX 1:35:09,282
1030 Solovicová Petra XXX +0:11:01,266

3 88 1109 Klimo Peter (40) DUN 1:43:01,953
1110 Klimo Michal (10) DUN +0:18:53,937
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10 K2 racing - Cadet boys (15-16) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 22 392 Tóth Alex (15) ŠAM 1:15:06,578
394 Husvéth Tamás (16) ŠAM

2 21 271 Pecsuk Kristián (16) UKB 1:17:34,657
477 Horváth Péter (16) ŠAM +0:02:28,079

11 C2 racing - Cadet boys (15-16) 22km planned start: 11:35

12 K2 racing - Cadet girls (15-16) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 79 270 Pecsuková Katarína (13) UKB 1:20:29,344
272 Prokešová Romana (15) UKB

2 69 409 Seregiová Karolína (15) ŠAM 1:23:07,203
352 Ďurišová Marcela (15) NOV +0:02:37,859

3 76 495 Hanúsková Miriam (15) DKB 1:23:47,328
414 Ravaszová Viktória (14) ŠAM +0:03:17,984

4 23 1025 Libová Emma (14) DKB 1:26:27,610
1026 Klimová Zora (14) DUN +0:05:58,266

13 K1 racing - Junior M (17-18) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 6 474 Baláž Samuel (18) TAT 1:14:51,953
2 10 1005 Subotić Marko KTC 1:16:35,782 +0:01:43,829

3 4 412 Libai Denis (17) ŠAM 1:17:30,797 +0:02:38,844

4 8 478 Adamcsek Peter (18) ŠAM 1:17:36,094 +0:02:44,141

5 9 389 Sármány Áron (18) ŠAM 1:18:44,469 +0:03:52,516

6 11 143 Fraňa Milan (18) ŠGT 1:20:03,672 +0:05:11,719

7 5 419 Horváth Balázs (17) ŠAM 1:21:15,969 +0:06:24,016

8 12 447 Bende Matúš (18) INT 1:24:49,188 +0:09:57,235

9 20 416 Libai Zsolt (15) ŠAM 1:25:39,219 +0:10:47,266

14 C1 racing - Junior M (17-18) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 1 338 Vrškový Andrej (17) TTS 1:29:09,797
2 2 402 Sidó Zoltán (18) ŠAM 1:31:20,797 +0:02:11,000

3 3 429 Tokár Martin (17) ŠGT 1:35:40,797 +0:06:31,000

15 K1 racing - Junior W (17-18) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 14 212 Konečná Anita (17) KOM 1:23:28,719
2 17 390 Tesariková Paulína (17) ŠAM 1:25:40,141 +0:02:11,422

3 16 1020 Fenyvesi Abigél KTC 1:26:33,250 +0:03:04,531

4 15 213 Grolmusová Bibiána (17) KOM 1:28:35,125 +0:05:06,406

5 19 434 Špániková Daniela (17) ŠGT 1:29:43,188 +0:06:14,469
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16 K1 racing - Senior M (19-34) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 86 1106 Holpert Ervin (30) SRB 1:13:24,422
2 30 067 Lachkovič Marián (38) UKB 1:13:30,657 +0:00:06,235

3 31 144 Antal Andrej (19) TAT 1:14:41,672 +0:01:17,250

4 27 065 Dvorský Maroš (36) UKB 1:16:46,000 +0:03:21,578

5 26 071 Slovák Tomáš (30) UKB 1:18:09,594 +0:04:45,172

6 35 1011 Cserjés Károly (33) VSE 1:18:45,016 +0:05:20,594

7 36 146 Dugas Martin (22) TAT 1:19:52,360 +0:06:27,938

8 34 064 Dekan Boris (39) UKB 1:19:55,188 +0:06:30,766

9 29 1010 Fingerland Adam (31) TAT 1:20:08,813 +0:06:44,391

10 82 025 Jégh Richard (19) DUN 1:25:08,641 +0:11:44,219

17 C1 racing - Senior M (19-34) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 24 1001 Rusnák Matej (28) DUK 1:40:01,782

18 K1 racing - Senior W (19-29) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 87 1107 Bedocs Krisztina (30) SRB 1:16:36,891
2 60 1022 Bognár Anna KTC 1:29:47,578 +0:13:10,687

3 61 1023 Takáts Sofia (25) DUN 1:44:37,078 +0:28:00,187

19 C1 racing - Senior W (19-29) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 72 034 Mikéciová Hana (19) PIE 1:44:20,672

20 K1 racing - Masters M (35+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 40 1013 Mičušík Matej (39) TAT 1:22:42,266
2 41 607 Šimon Dušan (44) TAT 1:23:24,985 +0:00:42,719

3 45 1012 Jaroslav Peňáz (36) SOK 1:25:40,625 +0:02:58,359

4 43 1014 Gossányi Peter (44) TAT 1:33:06,078 +0:10:23,812

5 44 548 Gubala Ivo (35) ŠTU 1:40:03,203 +0:17:20,937

21 K1 racing - Masters M (45+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 50 1016 Greenwood Brett (52) AUS 1:19:54,219
2 48 068 Pecsuk Peter (46) UKB 1:19:58,516 +0:00:04,297

3 49 063 Blažek Martin (51) UKB 1:22:41,813 +0:02:47,594

4 52 578 Binder Richard (50) ŠTU 1:27:36,922 +0:07:42,703

5 47 1015 IOVANEL Sebastian (45) TIR 1:32:18,828 +0:12:24,609

22 K1 racing - Masters M (55+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 53 1017 Nemeth Geiza (64) TIR 1:29:02,297
2 55 247 Fiedler Milan (60) DKB 1:29:14,016 +0:00:11,719

3 68 864 Vass Gejza (55) ŠAM 1:31:49,500 +0:02:47,203

4 54 1018 Škopec Eugen (56) SBA 1:32:47,782 +0:03:45,485

23 K1 racing - Masters M (65+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 56 1019 Fiedler Ctibor (69) DKB 1:40:03,782
2 75 1097 Fiedler Vladimír (70) DKB 1:44:39,500 +0:04:35,718
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24 C1 racing - Masters M (35+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 39 1002 Štúr Martin (40) DKB 1:59:17,938

25 C1 racing - Masters M (45+) 22km planned start: 11:35

26 C1 racing - Masters M (55+) 22km planned start: 11:35

27 C1 racing - Masters M (65+) 22km planned start: 11:35

28 K1 racing - Masters W (30+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 58 066 Kvetáková Lucia (33) UKB 1:25:31,563
2 57 547 Weber Lucia (36) DUN 1:43:36,766 +0:18:05,203

29 K1 racing - Masters W (40+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 59 1024 Fiedlerová Zuzana (41) DKB 1:28:32,532
2 74 1096 Matúšová Erika (42) DKB 1:34:15,407 +0:05:42,875

30 K1 racing - Masters W (50+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 81 1102 Michalíková Jana (52) ENC 1:46:19,657

31 K1 racing - Masters W (60+) 22km planned start: 11:35

32 K1 sea kayak Junior M (17-18) 22km planned start: 11:35

33 K1 sea kayak Junior W (17-18) 22km planned start: 11:35
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34 K1 sea kayak Senior M (19-44) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 143 1060 Urbánek Vladimír (37) UKB 1:28:57,078
2 141 1063 Dekan Vladimir (41) UKB 1:33:08,578 +0:04:11,500

3 140 1062 Duraj Emil (34) TAT 1:34:10,375 +0:05:13,297

4 139 1064 Radovich Marek (42) KVŠ 1:36:50,922 +0:07:53,844

5 138 1058 Bolf Martin (40) DKB 1:40:12,782 +0:11:15,704

6 70 1092 Verček Peter (41) GER 1:48:34,141 +0:19:37,063

7 137 1059 Dančo Peter (28) DUN 1:49:02,860 +0:20:05,782

8 84 1104 Tomáš Marek (29) DUN 1:52:48,610 +0:23:51,532

9 142 1061 Pikna Peter (43) XXX 1:54:11,500 +0:25:14,422

10 85 1105 Lajstrík Roman (39) XXX 2:00:06,532 +0:31:09,454

35 K1 sea kayak Senior W (19-39) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 145 1076 Sleziaková Petra (30) DUN 1:50:29,407
2 148 1091 Priechodská Ivana (30) XXX 1:50:30,469 +0:00:01,062

36 K1 sea kayak Masters M (45+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 67 898 Štark Ľubor (63) UKB 1:37:53,719
2 128 1070 Poláček Diček (55) HRN 1:37:54,500 +0:00:00,781

3 122 1071 Plevak Pavel (47) INA 1:37:55,313 +0:00:01,594

4 129 1072 Šafařík Jaroslav TAT 1:40:04,844 +0:02:11,125

5 123 1067 Sigmund Libor (46) DKB 1:42:21,563 +0:04:27,844

6 77 1098 Koleja Karel (62) DKB 1:43:14,672 +0:05:20,953

7 130 1066 Jánoška Roman (45) UKB 1:44:42,594 +0:06:48,875

8 89 1111 Švanťo Peter (54) VAJ 1:44:57,360 +0:07:03,641

9 78 1101 Sikula Vladimír (61) HRN 1:45:32,110 +0:07:38,391

10 125 1073 Šrámek Tomáš (47) SBA 1:45:37,282 +0:07:43,563

11 121 1075 Svoboda Denis (58) KVŠ 1:45:49,500 +0:07:55,781

12 126 1069 Krajčík Ján (60) KVP 1:45:52,453 +0:07:58,734

13 83 1103 Launer Vlado (69) KVB 1:48:31,250 +0:10:37,531

14 71 1093 Kekeňák Milan (61) KVŠ 1:49:34,203 +0:11:40,484

15 127 1074 Takáts Norbert (51) DUN 1:51:53,313 +0:13:59,594

16 120 1068 Lučanský Peter (59) DKB 1:52:08,250 +0:14:14,531

17 147 1090 Osusky Karol (71) SEA 2:18:03,875 +0:40:10,156

37 K1 sea kayak Masters W (40+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 144 1077 Hriadelová Katarína (60) DUN 1:52:51,516

38 K2 sea kayak mix (18+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 146 1078 Sunk Christine (51) WPK 1:29:00,235
1079 Prehsler Michael (59) WPK

2 135 1048 Takac Radoslav (40) UKB 1:32:25,735
1049 Stankova Iveta (51) REB +0:03:25,500

3 73 1094 Bučeková Barbora (51) TAT 1:33:22,563
1095 Buček Roman (52) TAT +0:04:22,328
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39 C2 touring - senior M (19+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 136 1046 Gomez Jesus (29) DUN 1:55:06,469
1047 Corredor Pablo (27) DUN

40 C2 touring - senior W (19+) 22km planned start: 11:35

41 C2 touring - senior mixed (19+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 131 1056 József Szatmári (55) MOS 1:45:00,297
1057 Tünde Salzer (47) MOS

2 134 1052 Benák Michal (51) ASK 1:50:11,485
1053 Tajcnárová Slávka (44) ASK +0:05:11,188

3 133 1054 Hricová Zuzana (57) DUN 1:53:10,422
1055 Tkáč Juraj (66) DUN +0:08:10,125

4 132 1050 Czapiewska Alexandra (36) DKB 2:01:07,891
1051 Czapiewski Philip (34) DKB +0:16:07,594

42 C2 touring - junior M (17-18) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 80 274 Belanský Ján (15) UKB 2:15:25,188
259 Šuplata Jakub (17) UKB

43 C2 touring - junior W (17-18) 22km planned start: 11:35

44 C2 touring - junior mixed (17-18) 22km planned start: 11:35

45 S1 SUP - Paddleboard M (18+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 307 1032 Šichmak Boris (34) TAT 1:59:11,719
2 302 1031 Forgac Vladimir (23) PBT 2:01:47,172 +0:02:35,453

3 306 1034 Kusenda Marek (35) PBT 2:09:02,719 +0:09:51,000

4 310 1042 Cernak Anton (32) PBT 2:18:09,266 +0:18:57,547

5 301 1038 Szabó Peter (29) MOB 2:19:38,672 +0:20:26,953

6 311 1044 Misovic Bohuslav (48) XXX 2:21:23,266 +0:22:11,547

7 319 1108 Malý Filip (34) CPY 2:22:01,782 +0:22:50,063

8 314 1043 Lichardus Matúš LM 2:26:11,782 +0:27:00,063

9 305 1041 Richter Andrej (29) MOB 2:33:26,328 +0:34:14,609

10 316 1089 Kollár František (44) XXX 2:36:14,047 +0:37:02,328

11 304 1035 Richard Valo (36) STU 2:36:52,157 +0:37:40,438

12 309 1039 Tureček Peter (29) MOB 2:40:57,141 +0:41:45,422

13 303 1040 Kántor Peter (32) MOB 2:41:26,657 +0:42:14,938

14 308 1036 Bohdan Fedor (27) DNV 2:46:22,453 +0:47:10,734

46 S1 SUP - Paddleboard W (18+) 22km 10.09.2016 11:42:00

1 318 1100 Ondračkova Lucia (34) PBT 2:22:24,797
2 315 1045 Komáromiová Martina (29) TBM 2:36:11,500 +0:13:46,703

3 317 1099 Vanerkova Alexandra (27) PBT 2:41:20,141 +0:18:55,344
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General classification: 

 jazda dráha priezvisko a meno vek oddiel čas strata na 1.

1. 4 64 Gajdošik Stanislav 
Zlacky Juraj 

33 
33 

SBA 
SBA 

1:09:02,609  

2. 4 62 Balažoviech Martin 
Jeneca  

46 
21 

SBA 
SBA 

1:11:26,219 0:02:23,610

3. 16 86 Holpert Ervin 30 SRB 1:13:24,422 0:04:21,813

4. 16 30 Lachkovič Marián 38 UKB 1:13:30,657 0:04:28,048

5. 4 63 Novák Miroslav 
Roth Peter 

37 
45 

SBA 
SBA 

1:14:21,328 0:05:18,719

6. 16 31 Antal Andrej 19 TAT 1:14:41,672 0:05:39,063

7. 13 6 Baláž Samuel 18 TAT 1:14:51,953 0:05:49,344

8. 10 22 Tóth Alex 
Husvéth Tamás 

15 
16 

ŠAM 
ŠAM 

1:15:06,578 0:06:03,969

9. 13 10 Subotić Marko - KTC 1:16:35,782 0:07:33,173

10. 18 87 Bedocs Krisztina 30 SRB 1:16:36,891 0:07:34,282

11. 16 27 Dvorský Maroš 36 UKB 1:16:46,000 0:07:43,391

12. 6 65 Šuchová Barbora 
Markulínová Anna 

19 
38 

SVK 
SVK 

1:17:29,109 0:08:26,500

13. 13 4 Libai Denis 17 ŠAM 1:17:30,797 0:08:28,188

14. 10 21 Pecsuk Kristián 
Horváth Péter 

16 
16 

UKB 
ŠAM 

1:17:34,657 0:08:32,048

15. 13 8 Adamcsek Peter 18 ŠAM 1:17:36,094 0:08:33,485

16. 16 26 Slovák Tomáš 30 UKB 1:18:09,594 0:09:06,985

17. 13 9 Sármány Áron 18 ŠAM 1:18:44,469 0:09:41,860

18. 16 35 Cserjés Károly 33 VSE 1:18:45,016 0:09:42,407

19. 3 66 Kiss Palo 33 SBA 1:18:58,609 0:09:56,000

20. 16 36 Dugas Martin 22 TAT 1:19:52,360 0:10:49,751

21. 21 50 Greenwood Brett 52 AUS 1:19:54,219 0:10:51,610

22. 16 34 Dekan Boris 39 UKB 1:19:55,188 0:10:52,579

23. 21 48 Pecsuk Peter 46 UKB 1:19:58,516 0:10:55,907

24. 13 11 Fraňa Milan 18 ŠGT 1:20:03,672 0:11:01,063

25. 16 29 Fingerland Adam 31 TAT 1:20:08,813 0:11:06,204

26. 12 79 Pecsuková Katarína 
Prokešová Romana 

13 
15 

UKB 
UKB 

1:20:29,344 0:11:26,735

27. 13 5 Horváth Balázs 17 ŠAM 1:21:15,969 0:12:13,360

28. 21 49 Blažek Martin 51 UKB 1:22:41,813 0:13:39,204

29. 20 40 Mičušík Matej 39 TAT 1:22:42,266 0:13:39,657

30. 12 69 Seregiová Karolína 
Ďurišová Marcela 

15 
15 

ŠAM 
NOV 

1:23:07,203 0:14:04,594

31. 20 41 Šimon Dušan 44 TAT 1:23:24,985 0:14:22,376

32. 15 14 Konečná Anita 17 KOM 1:23:28,719 0:14:26,110

33. 12 76 Hanúsková Miriam 
Ravaszová Viktória 

15 
14 

DKB 
ŠAM 

1:23:47,328 0:14:44,719



34. 9 38 Rusnák Ján 
Rusnák Matej 

50 
- 

PIE 
PIE 

1:24:08,016 0:15:05,407

35. 13 12 Bende Matúš 18 INT 1:24:49,188 0:15:46,579

36. 16 82 Jégh Richard 19 DUN 1:25:08,641 0:16:06,032

37. 28 58 Kvetáková Lucia 33 UKB 1:25:31,563 0:16:28,954

38. 13 20 Libai Zsolt 15 ŠAM 1:25:39,219 0:16:36,610

39. 15 17 Tesariková Paulína 17 ŠAM 1:25:40,141 0:16:37,532

40. 20 45 Jaroslav Peňáz 36 SOK 1:25:40,625 0:16:38,016

41. 12 23 Libová Emma 
Klimová Zora 

14 
14 

DKB 
DUN 

1:26:27,610 0:17:25,001

42. 15 16 Fenyvesi Abigél - KTC 1:26:33,250 0:17:30,641

43. 21 52 Binder Richard 50 ŠTU 1:27:36,922 0:18:34,313

44. 29 59 Fiedlerová Zuzana 41 DKB 1:28:32,532 0:19:29,923

45. 15 15 Grolmusová Bibiána 17 KOM 1:28:35,125 0:19:32,516

46. 34 143 Urbánek Vladimír 37 UKB 1:28:57,078 0:19:54,469

47. 38 146 Sunk Christine 
Prehsler Michael 

51 
59 

WPK 
WPK 

1:29:00,235 0:19:57,626

48. 22 53 Nemeth Geiza 64 TIR 1:29:02,297 0:19:59,688

49. 14 1 Vrškový Andrej 17 TTS 1:29:09,797 0:20:07,188

50. 22 55 Fiedler Milan 60 DKB 1:29:14,016 0:20:11,407

51. 15 19 Špániková Daniela 17 ŠGT 1:29:43,188 0:20:40,579

52. 18 60 Bognár Anna - KTC 1:29:47,578 0:20:44,969

53. 14 2 Sidó Zoltán 18 ŠAM 1:31:20,797 0:22:18,188

54. 22 68 Vass Gejza 55 ŠAM 1:31:49,500 0:22:46,891

55. 21 47 IOVANEL Sebastian 45 TIR 1:32:18,828 0:23:16,219

56. 38 135 Takac Radoslav 
Stankova Iveta 

40 
51 

UKB 
REB 

1:32:25,735 0:23:23,126

57. 22 54 Škopec Eugen 56 SBA 1:32:47,782 0:23:45,173

58. 20 43 Gossányi Peter 44 TAT 1:33:06,078 0:24:03,469

59. 34 141 Dekan Vladimir 41 UKB 1:33:08,578 0:24:05,969

60. 38 73 Bučeková Barbora 
Buček Roman 

51 
52 

TAT 
TAT 

1:33:22,563 0:24:19,954

61. 34 140 Duraj Emil 34 TAT 1:34:10,375 0:25:07,766

62. 29 74 Matúšová Erika 42 DKB 1:34:15,407 0:25:12,798

63. 9 37 Hollá Lucia 
Solovicová Petra 

- 
- 

XXX 
XXX 

1:35:09,282 0:26:06,673

64. 14 3 Tokár Martin 17 ŠGT 1:35:40,797 0:26:38,188

65. 34 139 Radovich Marek 42 KVŠ 1:36:50,922 0:27:48,313

66. 36 67 Štark Ľubor 63 UKB 1:37:53,719 0:28:51,110

67. 36 128 Poláček Diček 55 HRN 1:37:54,500 0:28:51,891

68. 36 122 Plevak Pavel 47 INA 1:37:55,313 0:28:52,704

69. 17 24 Rusnák Matej 28 DUK 1:40:01,782 0:30:59,173

70. 20 44 Gubala Ivo 35 ŠTU 1:40:03,203 0:31:00,594

71. 23 56 Fiedler Ctibor 69 DKB 1:40:03,782 0:31:01,173



72. 36 129 Šafařík Jaroslav - TAT 1:40:04,844 0:31:02,235

73. 34 138 Bolf Martin 40 DKB 1:40:12,782 0:31:10,173

74. 36 123 Sigmund Libor 46 DKB 1:42:21,563 0:33:18,954

75. 9 88 Klimo Peter 
Klimo Michal 

40 
10 

DUN 
DUN 

1:43:01,953 0:33:59,344

76. 36 77 Koleja Karel 62 DKB 1:43:14,672 0:34:12,063

77. 28 57 Weber Lucia 36 DUN 1:43:36,766 0:34:34,157

78. 19 72 Mikéciová Hana 19 PIE 1:44:20,672 0:35:18,063

79. 18 61 Takáts Sofia 25 DUN 1:44:37,078 0:35:34,469

80. 23 75 Fiedler Vladimír 70 DKB 1:44:39,500 0:35:36,891

81. 36 130 Jánoška Roman 45 UKB 1:44:42,594 0:35:39,985

82. 36 89 Švanťo Peter 54 VAJ 1:44:57,360 0:35:54,751

83. 41 131 József Szatmári 
Tünde Salzer 

55 
47 

MOS 
MOS 

1:45:00,297 0:35:57,688

84. 36 78 Sikula Vladimír 61 HRN 1:45:32,110 0:36:29,501

85. 36 125 Šrámek Tomáš 47 SBA 1:45:37,282 0:36:34,673

86. 36 121 Svoboda Denis 58 KVŠ 1:45:49,500 0:36:46,891

87. 36 126 Krajčík Ján 60 KVP 1:45:52,453 0:36:49,844

88. 30 81 Michalíková Jana 52 ENC 1:46:19,657 0:37:17,048

89. 36 83 Launer Vlado 69 KVB 1:48:31,250 0:39:28,641

90. 34 70 Verček Peter 41 GER 1:48:34,141 0:39:31,532

91. 34 137 Dančo Peter 28 DUN 1:49:02,860 0:40:00,251

92. 36 71 Kekeňák Milan 61 KVŠ 1:49:34,203 0:40:31,594

93. 41 134 Benák Michal 
Tajcnárová Slávka 

51 
44 

ASK 
ASK 

1:50:11,485 0:41:08,876

94. 35 145 Sleziaková Petra 30 DUN 1:50:29,407 0:41:26,798

95. 35 148 Priechodská Ivana 30 XXX 1:50:30,469 0:41:27,860

96. 36 127 Takáts Norbert 51 DUN 1:51:53,313 0:42:50,704

97. 36 120 Lučanský Peter 59 DKB 1:52:08,250 0:43:05,641

98. 34 84 Tomáš Marek 29 DUN 1:52:48,610 0:43:46,001

99. 37 144 Hriadelová Katarína 60 DUN 1:52:51,516 0:43:48,907

100. 41 133 Hricová Zuzana 
Tkáč Juraj 

57 
66 

DUN 
DUN 

1:53:10,422 0:44:07,813

101. 34 142 Pikna Peter 43 XXX 1:54:11,500 0:45:08,891

102. 39 136 Gomez Jesus 
Corredor Pablo 

29 
27 

DUN 
DUN 

1:55:06,469 0:46:03,860

103. 45 307 Šichmak Boris 34 TAT 1:59:11,719 0:50:09,110

104. 24 39 Štúr Martin 40 DKB 1:59:17,938 0:50:15,329

105. 34 85 Lajstrík Roman 39 XXX 2:00:06,532 0:51:03,923

106. 41 132 Czapiewska Alexandra 
Czapiewski Philip 

36 
34 

DKB 
DKB 

2:01:07,891 0:52:05,282

107. 45 302 Forgac Vladimir 23 PBT 2:01:47,172 0:52:44,563

108. 45 306 Kusenda Marek 35 PBT 2:09:02,719 1:00:00,110

109. 42 80 Belanský Ján 15 UKB 2:15:25,188 1:06:22,579



 

Šuplata Jakub 17 UKB 

110. 36 147 Osusky Karol 71 SEA 2:18:03,875 1:09:01,266

111. 45 310 Cernak Anton 32 PBT 2:18:09,266 1:09:06,657

112. 45 301 Szabó Peter 29 MOB 2:19:38,672 1:10:36,063

113. 45 311 Misovic Bohuslav 48 XXX 2:21:23,266 1:12:20,657

114. 45 319 Malý Filip 34 CPY 2:22:01,782 1:12:59,173

115. 46 318 Ondračkova Lucia 34 PBT 2:22:24,797 1:13:22,188

116. 45 314 Lichardus Matúš - LM 2:26:11,782 1:17:09,173

117. 45 305 Richter Andrej 29 MOB 2:33:26,328 1:24:23,719

118. 46 315 Komáromiová Martina 29 TBM 2:36:11,500 1:27:08,891

119. 45 316 Kollár František 44 XXX 2:36:14,047 1:27:11,438

120. 45 304 Richard Valo 36 STU 2:36:52,157 1:27:49,548

121. 45 309 Tureček Peter 29 MOB 2:40:57,141 1:31:54,532

122. 46 317 Vanerkova Alexandra 27 PBT 2:41:20,141 1:32:17,532

123. 45 303 Kántor Peter 32 MOB 2:41:26,657 1:32:24,048

124. 45 308 Bohdan Fedor 27 DNV 2:46:22,453 1:37:19,844



Dunajský maratón, 28. ročník, memoriál Milana Rosu 
10.09.2016, Dobrohošť, Gabčíkovo

Statistics: 

number of starts: 46

number of participating teams: 35

number of pointing teams: 0

number of crews ready to start: 137

number of registrating crews: 0

number of registrating competitors: 0

number of participating competitors: 146 

number of evaluating crews: 124

number of pointing competitors: 0

number of crews, which didn't come to the end: 0 (resign, capsized, and other)

not start: 0 (ospravedl.: 0)

crews with time out of order: 0

toatal number of disqualified crews: 0

0 - disqualification on start

0 - disqualification on line

0 - disqualification on turn

0 - disqualification in the end

0 - disqualification on weight

0 - other reason of disqual.

total number of all points: 0

average score on one pointing team: 0

average score on one pointing competitor: 0

Kanoe.sk TiMing




